of the properties are for the year ended December 31, 2013 and the nine months ended September 30, 2014.  The pro
forma financial information is based on the historical financial statements of the Company and should be read in
conjunction with the notes and management's assumptions thereto. The pro forma consolidated balance sheet was
prepared as if the Greenwich Properties acquisition occurred on July 31, 2014.  The pro forma consolidated statements
of income for the year ended October 31, 2013 and for the nine month period ended July 31, 2014 were prepared
assuming the purchases occurred on November 1, 2012. The pro forma financial information is unaudited and not
necessarily indicative of the actual financial position of the Company as of July 31, 2014 or what the actual results
would have been assuming the acquisition transactions had been consummated at the beginning of the periods
presented, nor does it purport to represent the future financial position and results of operations for future periods.
15

Edgar Filing: URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

22

URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTIES INC.
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET
AS OF JULY 31, 2014
(UNAUDITED)
(in thousands)

Company
Historical
(a)

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Company
Pro Forma

ASSETS

Real Estate Investments:
Core properties - at cost $780,353 $ 47,400  (b) $827,753
Non-core properties - at cost - - -

780,353 47,400 827,753
Less: accumulated depreciation (167,634) - (167,634)

612,719 47,400 660,119
Investments in and advances to unconsolidated joint ventures 39,248 - 39,248

651,967 47,400 699,367

Cash and cash equivalents 3,291 - 3,291
Restricted cash 2,169 - 2,169
Tenant receivables 22,112 - 22,112
Prepaid expenses and other assets 10,947 - 10,947
Deferred charges, net of accumulated amortization 5,189 - 5,189
Total Assets $695,675 $ 47,400 $743,075

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

LIABILITIES
Revolving Credit Line Borrowings $37,600 $ 22,900  (b) $60,500
Mortgage notes payable and other loans 178,953 24,500  (b) 203,453
Accounts payable and accrued expenses 3,474 - 3,474
Deferred compensation - officers 175 - 175
Other liabilities 16,081 - 16,081
Total Liabilities 236,283 47,400 283,683

Redeemable noncontrolling interests 12,188 - 12,188

Commitments and Contingencies

Stockholders' Equity:
7.5% Series D Senior Cumulative Preferred Stock 61,250 - 61,250
   7.125% Series F Cumulative Preferred Stock 129,375 - 129,375
Common Stock 92 - 92
Class A Common Stock 236 - 236
Additional paid in capital 370,303 - 370,303
Cumulative distributions in excess of net income (114,150

Edgar Filing: URSTADT BIDDLE PROPERTIES INC - Form 8-K/A

23